Volume Booster Range
Model VBP Series
Superior Performance Throughout the Full Operational Range
High Flow
SIL 3 Third Party Certifi ed
Full Flow 'Captive' Exhaust
Additionally Functions as a
Pressure Relief  Valve

of companies
½  " &  1" Volume Booster Opening and Closing Times
VBP Selection Chart - Ordering Example
50 litre actuator - where stroke completes at between 1.9 bar and 2.3 bar.  Set pressure 5 bar.  Upstream pressure greater
than 10 bar.
Booster
Size
Pressure
(Bar)
ESD Open
Time
(secs)
ESD Closing
Time
(secs)
½  " 5 8.9 8.8
1" 5 2.8 2.5
Booster
Size
Pressure
(Bar)
ESD Open
Time
(secs)
ESD Closing
Time
(secs)
½  " 4 4.0 7.9
½  " 5 3.1 8.8
½  " 6 2.3 9.3
1" 4 1.1 1.9
1" 5 1.2 2.5
1" 6 0.8 3.1
(Filter Regulator and
      Booster on the flow line)
(Filter Regulator off the flowline)
CONVENTIONAL SCHEMATIC
FILTER BOOSTER
VBP Volume Booster piston type     Standard service stainless steel Model Code
Port Sizes
Ratio
Seal Materials
Options
Option
Option
Option
Revision Number
Ordering Example
11 Ratio pilot pressure to valve pressure (1:1)
AD Auto-drain*
MD Manual-drain*
X4 40-50 Micron element*
L115 No brackets
XX Revision number
L116 Knurled drain screw
VBP 08 11 AL MD X4 L115 L116 02
V Viton (standard)
AL Fluorosilicone (arctic service)
04 ¼  " NPT
06 3⁄8" NPT
08 ½  " NPT
12 ¾  " NPT
16 1"   NPT
24 1½  " NPT
32 2"   NPT
*Filter booster only.  For alternative fi lter micron ratings please contact our offi ce for details.
1½  " & 2" Volume Booster presently not available as a Filter Booster.
(current revision to be advised
  on receipt of order).
BFD03/8 November ‘11 © Bifold 2011
10
Volume Booster Ordering Information
Selection Chart
Accuracy of information
We take care to ensure that product information in this
catalogue is reasonably accurate and up-to-date.  However,
our products are continually developed and updated
so to ensure accurate and up-to-date information please
refer to the product catalogue issue list on our web site or
contact a member of our sales team.
When selecting a product, the applicable operating system
design must be considered to ensure safe use.  The products
function, material compatibility, adequate ratings, correct
installation, operation and maintenance are the
responsibilities of the system designer and user.
Quality Assurance
All Bifold products are manufactured to a most stringent
QA programme to ensure that every product will give optimum
performance and reliability.  We are third party certifi ed to EN
ISO 9001:2000.  Functional test certifi cate, letter of
conformity and copies of original mill certifi cates, providing
total traceability are available on request, to BSEN 10204.3.1.B
where available.  We reserve the right to make changes
to the specifi cations and design etc., without prior notice.
is a member of the
of companies
The Volume Booster range can be used in conjunction with the NEW Model HIPEX Series
high fl ow, 2/2 exhaust valve range.  See Catalogue 13:- Model HIPEX Series.
½  " HIPEX Valve
1" HIPEX Valve
2" HIPEX Valve
Benefi ts of using the HIPEX Series
BFD03/8 November ‘11 © Bifold 2011
Exhaust fl ow is proportional to the differential
between inlet and pilot pressures.
Very high controlled exhaust fl ow, up to twice
the equivalent Quick Exhaust Valve.
Specifi cally designed for high fl ow valve
actuator exhausting when accurate partial
close testing is required.
Extremely compact modular design.
The valve is automatic in operation and
requires no adjustment.
The valve operates on a 1:1 pilot pressure to
valve pressure ratio at pressures between
2 and 10 bar g.